
U11ME
Campeonato Panamericano de Esgrima Infantil y Veteranos 2024
viernes, 16 de agosto de 2024 - 11:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 KADUNC Theo BRA 2 1/1/2013
2 MAHMOUD Sami BRA 4 1/1/2013
3 PERITO Joao Pedro BRA 1/1/2014
4 POLIZER Gabriel BRA 1/1/2014
5 VIEIRA Marcelo BRA 1/1/2014
6 ZHENG Richard BRA 5 1/1/2014
7 YANEZ Pedro CHI 4/4/2015
8 ALVEAR SEMANATE jacobo COL 27/9/2013
9 ACUNA Andres CRC 27/11/2013
10 CALDERON Saul CRC 14/6/2013
11 LOPEZ Juan CRC 1/8/2013
12 PALACIOS Carlos Javier CRC 3/9/2014
13 RAMIREZ QUIROS Juan Ignacio CRC 21/6/2014
14 VARGAS Juan CRC 3/6/2013
15 ARAMBURO GONZALEZ Leonardo MEX 18/4/2013
16 RIVAS RODRIGUEZ Tomas MEX 19/1/2014
17 BOCANEGRA QUIROS Ricardo PER 4/2/2013
18 CARMONA PONCE Alonso PER 21/6/2014
19 PRIETO Luis PER 27/5/2014
20 YAIPEN ROSSI Vittorio PER 20/5/2014
21 ARMSTRONG Payson USA 5/7/2013
22 KROPP Wesley USA 1 3/11/2013
23 MAZAHERI Theodore USA 3 11/9/2013
24 MOSLEY Wally USA 22/7/2013
25 YAO Aiden USA 30/5/2013
26 YAO Ryan USA 30/5/2013



4 pools
2 pools of 6 and 2 pools of 7
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Rank 2 Notes
1 KROPP Wesley USA 1
2 KADUNC Theo BRA 2
3 MAZAHERI Theodore USA 3
4 MAHMOUD Sami BRA 4
5 ZHENG Richard BRA 5
6 BOCANEGRA QUIROS Ricardo PER 1
7 ARAMBURO GONZALEZ Leonardo MEX 1
8 ALVEAR SEMANATE jacobo COL 1
9 PALACIOS Carlos Javier CRC 1
10 CARMONA PONCE Alonso PER 2
11 YANEZ Pedro CHI 2
12 RIVAS RODRIGUEZ Tomas MEX 2
13 CALDERON Saul CRC 2
14 ARMSTRONG Payson USA 2
15 PRIETO Luis PER 3
16 POLIZER Gabriel BRA 3
17 LOPEZ Juan CRC 3
18 RAMIREZ QUIROS Juan Ignacio CRC 4
19 PERITO Joao Pedro BRA 4
20 YAO Aiden USA 4
21 YAIPEN ROSSI Vittorio PER 4
22 ACUNA Andres CRC 5
23 YAO Ryan USA 5
24 VIEIRA Marcelo BRA 6
25 VARGAS Juan CRC 6
26 MOSLEY Wally USA 6
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Strip 5

11:00

Referee(s):

MORALES CASTRO Adrian (CRC)

LOPEZ Juan CRC

MOSLEY Wally USA

ALVEAR SEMANATE jacobo COL

PALACIOS Carlos Javier CRC

KROPP Wesley USA

VIEIRA Marcelo BRA

PRIETO Luis PER

Strip 6

11:00

Referee(s):

HUEMER Jackson (USA)

RAMIREZ QUIROS Juan Ignacio CRC

KADUNC Theo BRA

YAO Ryan USA

VARGAS Juan CRC

POLIZER Gabriel BRA

ARAMBURO GONZALEZ Leonardo MEX

CARMONA PONCE Alonso PER

Strip 7

11:00

Referee(s):

ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

MAZAHERI Theodore USA

ARMSTRONG Payson USA

BOCANEGRA QUIROS Ricardo PER

PERITO Joao Pedro BRA

ACUNA Andres CRC

YANEZ Pedro CHI



Strip 8

11:00

Referee(s):

MORAN FLORES Marcos Geovanni (ESA)

ZHENG Richard BRA

MAHMOUD Sami BRA

CALDERON Saul CRC

YAO Aiden USA

RIVAS RODRIGUEZ Tomas MEX

YAIPEN ROSSI Vittorio PER



U11ME
Campeonato Panamericano de Esgrima Infantil y Veteranos 2024
viernes, 16 de agosto de 2024 - 11:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KROPP Wesley USA 6 1.00 26 4 +22 Advanced
2 ARMSTRONG Payson USA 5 1.00 25 6 +19 Advanced
3 YAO Aiden USA 5 1.00 25 7 +18 Advanced
4 YAO Ryan USA 6 1.00 30 13 +17 Advanced
5 MOSLEY Wally USA 5 0.83 23 5 +18 Advanced
6 KADUNC Theo BRA 5 0.83 29 14 +15 Advanced
7 VIEIRA Marcelo BRA 4 0.67 19 12 +7 Advanced
8 MAHMOUD Sami BRA 3 0.60 20 13 +7 Advanced
9 MAZAHERI Theodore USA 3 0.60 17 14 +3 Advanced
10 YANEZ Pedro CHI 3 0.60 18 16 +2 Advanced
11 ZHENG Richard BRA 3 0.60 16 14 +2 Advanced
12 POLIZER Gabriel BRA 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced
13 ARAMBURO GONZALEZ Leonardo MEX 3 0.50 22 22 0 Advanced
14 CARMONA PONCE Alonso PER 3 0.50 20 20 0 Advanced
15 BOCANEGRA QUIROS Ricardo PER 2 0.40 21 17 +4 Advanced
16 RIVAS RODRIGUEZ Tomas MEX 2 0.40 15 18 -3 Advanced
17 YAIPEN ROSSI Vittorio PER 2 0.40 15 20 -5 Advanced
18 PERITO Joao Pedro BRA 2 0.40 14 21 -7 Advanced
19 PRIETO Luis PER 2 0.33 16 24 -8 Advanced
20 ALVEAR SEMANATE jacobo COL 2 0.33 14 22 -8 Advanced
21 LOPEZ Juan CRC 2 0.33 13 23 -10 Advanced
22 VARGAS Juan CRC 1 0.17 11 25 -14 Advanced
23 RAMIREZ QUIROS Juan Ignacio CRC 0 0.00 7 26 -19 Advanced
24 CALDERON Saul CRC 0 0.00 6 25 -19 Advanced
25 PALACIOS Carlos Javier CRC 0 0.00 8 29 -21 Advanced
26 ACUNA Andres CRC 0 0.00 4 25 -21 Advanced
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 KROPP Wesley USA 3/11/2013
2 YAO Aiden USA 30/5/2013
3T ARMSTRONG Payson USA 5/7/2013
3T YAO Ryan USA 30/5/2013
5 KADUNC Theo BRA 1/1/2013
6 VIEIRA Marcelo BRA 1/1/2014
7 MAZAHERI Theodore USA 11/9/2013
8 POLIZER Gabriel BRA 1/1/2014
9 MOSLEY Wally USA 22/7/2013
10 MAHMOUD Sami BRA 1/1/2013
11 YANEZ Pedro CHI 4/4/2015
12 ARAMBURO GONZALEZ Leonardo MEX 18/4/2013
13 CARMONA PONCE Alonso PER 21/6/2014
14 RIVAS RODRIGUEZ Tomas MEX 19/1/2014
15 PERITO Joao Pedro BRA 1/1/2014
16 VARGAS Juan CRC 3/6/2013
17 ZHENG Richard BRA 1/1/2014
18 BOCANEGRA QUIROS Ricardo PER 4/2/2013
19 YAIPEN ROSSI Vittorio PER 20/5/2014
20 PRIETO Luis PER 27/5/2014
21 ALVEAR SEMANATE jacobo COL 27/9/2013
22 LOPEZ Juan CRC 1/8/2013
23 RAMIREZ QUIROS Juan Ignacio CRC 21/6/2014
24 CALDERON Saul CRC 14/6/2013
25 PALACIOS Carlos Javier CRC 3/9/2014
26 ACUNA Andres CRC 27/11/2013
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ASSIS Gabriel BRA Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HUEMER Jackson USA Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
MORALES CASTRO Adrian CRC Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MORAN FLORES Marcos Geovanni ESA Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PISSATO Pedro BRA Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VELASCO Luis Fernando COL Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 26
Total participants: 26
Top-32 ranked participants: 5
Number of countries represented: 7

USA: 6 participants
BRA: 6 participants
CRC: 6 participants
PER: 4 participants
MEX: 2 participants
COL: 1 participants
CHI: 1 participants


